

## MANGALORE CAMPUS - COURSE FEES

## Karnataka Students

Course	Course Duration	I Installment	II Installment	III Installment			VI Installment	VII Installment	VIII Installment	2025-26 Batch
	(in years)	Fee (₹)	Fee (₹)	Fee (₹)	Fee (₹)	Fee (₹)	Fee (₹)	Fee (₹)	Fee (₹)	Total Fee (₹)
Yenepoya Ayurveda Medical College and Hospital										
Under Graduate Programs										
Bachelor of Ayurvedic Medicine and Surgery (BAMS)	5.5	4,64,000	4,22,000	4,22,000	4,22,000	2,07,000	2.52	-	2.52	19,37,000
Yenepoya Homeopathic Medical College and Hospital										
Under Graduate Programs										
Bachelor of Homeopathic Medicine and Surgery (BHMS)	5.5	2,33,000	2,06,000	2,06,000	2,06,000	1,01,000	152		25.23	9,52,000
Yenepoya Naturopathy and Yogic Science College and Hospital										
Under Graduate Programs										
Bachelor in Naturopathy and Yogic Science (BNYS)	5.5	1,50,000	1,34,000	1,34,000	1,34,000	64,000	858		2.53	6,16,000